between related parties for the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021:

(dollars in thousands)   2022   2021
Beginning Balance  .....   $ 49,964  $ 34,130
New Loans and Advances  .....   16,006   45,407
Repayments  .....   (38,294)   (29,573)

Totals  .....   $ 27,676  $ 49,964

Deposits from related parties held by the Company at December 31, 2022 and 2021 were $22.2 million and

$37.7 million, respectively.

Bridgewater Bancshares, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(dollars in thousands, except share data)

114

The Company has a related party lease which is disclosed in “Note 8 – Leases”.

Note 14: Income Taxes

The following table presents the allocation of federal and state income taxes between current and deferred
portions as of December 31, 2022, 2021 and 2020:

(dollars in thousands)   2022   2021  2020
Current Tax Provision  .....   $19,719   $20,408  $ 11,062
Deferred Tax Benefit  .....   (1,401)   (4,522)   (2,590)

Total Income Tax Provision  .....  $18,318   $15,886  $ 8,472

The reasons for the differences between the statutory federal income tax rate and the effective tax rates are

summarized as follows as of December 31, 2022, 2021 and 2020:

  2022  2021   2020
(dollars in thousands)   Amount   Percent   Amount   Percent  Amount   Percent
Amount of Statutory Rate .....   $15,059   21.0  %  $ 12,930   21.0  %  $ 7,489   21.0  %
State Income Taxes (Net of Federal Income

Tax Benefit) .....   5,349   7.5   4,647   7.6   3,014   8.5
Interest on Investment Securities and Loans Exempt

From Federal Income Tax .....   (899) (1.3)   (657) (1.1)   (702) (2.0)
Tax Credits .....   (835) (1.2)   (540) (0.9)   (770) (2.1)
Other Differences .....   (356) (0.5)   (494) (0.8)   (559) (1.6)

Totals .....   $18,318   25.5  % $ 15,886   25.8  % $ 8,472   23.8  %

The Company’s effective tax rate may fluctuate as it is impacted by the level and timing of the Company’s

utilization of historic tax credits, low-income housing tax credits, the level of tax-exempt investments and loans, and the
overall level of pre-tax income.

The following table presents the components of the net deferred tax asset included in other assets, as of
December 31, 2022 and 2021:

(dollars in thousands)   2022   2021
Depreciation  .....   $ (325) $ (274)
Allowance for Loan Losses  .....   13,639   11,332